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December 2019
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

January 2020December 30, 2019 - 
January 5, 2020
Monday, December 30

Wednesday, January 1
New Year's Day (United States)
8:00am - 5:00pm HOLIDAY

Friday, January 3

Tuesday, December 31
New Year's Eve (United States)

Thursday, January 2

Saturday, January 4

Sunday, January 5
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January 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29

February 2020January 6, 2020 - 
January 12, 2020
Monday, January 6

Wednesday, January 8
9:00am - 10:00am MEETING w/ CenturyLink RE: 911 Outages and 
Santa Cruz County

Friday, January 10
7:30am - 9:30am EVENT- Meet the Elected Officials breakfast 
(JOINT NOTICE OF APPEARANCE)
11:00am - 1:30pm Arizona Chamber Legislative Forecast
4:00pm - 6:30pm Attend Future of Work event  (University of 
Arizona)

Tuesday, January 7
7:30am - 8:30am Attend Breakfast Club of Tucson
9:00am - 10:00am Broadband for Education Initiative - Statewide 
Update (Zoom Meeting) - Eaton, Milan

Thursday, January 9
5:30pm - 7:30pm Attend Tucson Hispanic Chamber Mixer 

Saturday, January 11

Sunday, January 12
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January 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29

February 2020January 13, 2020 - 
January 19, 2020
Monday, January 13

9:00am - 9:30am TALK RADIO - 1030 KVOI AM "The Voice" (The 
Tipping Point w/ Zach Yentzer)
11:30am - 4:00pm Opening Day Ceremony of the Fifty Fourth 
Legislature & State of the State Address by Governor Doug Ducey 
(JOINT NOTICE OF APPEARANCE)

Wednesday, January 15
12:00am Open Meeting

10:00am - 1:00pm STAFF MEETING

Friday, January 17
9:00am - 5:00pm HEARING RE: E-01933A-19-0028 (TEP Rate Case 
in Tucson)  - Staci Antrim

Tuesday, January 14
12:00am Open Meeting
10:00am - 5:00pm OPEN MEETING

Thursday, January 16
9:00am - 12:00pm HEARING RE: E-01933A-19-0028 (TEP Rate Case
in Tucson)  - Staci Antrim
12:00pm - 1:00pm IT Support/Broadcast Division Hardwire Setup 
& Test Run
1:00pm - 3:00pm HEARING RE: E-01933A-19-0028 (TEP Rate Case 
in Tucson)  - Staci Antrim

Saturday, January 18

Sunday, January 19
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January 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29

February 2020January 20, 2020 - 
January 26, 2020
Monday, January 20

Martin Luther King Day (United States)
8:00am - 5:00pm HOLIDAY - Martin Luther King Day

Wednesday, January 22
10:00am - 11:00am Meeting w/ GCSECA (Jorge Canaca) RE: 
Commission Disconnect Policies

Friday, January 24

Tuesday, January 21
9:00am - 5:00pm Copy: 9:00 a.m. - Hearing - E-01933A-19-0028 - 
Tucson Electric Power Company - Rates - Martin (Room 222) - Staci 
Antrim

Thursday, January 23
Contingency Open Meeting
8:00am - 10:00am DRIVE to Inter Tribal Council Association
10:00am - 11:00am MEETING w/ ITCA Tribal Water Department 
Director Brian Bennon, ITCA Executive Director Maria Dadgar, & 
ITCA Assist. Dir. Travis Lane RE: Tribal Water Systems  (Inter Tribal 
Council of Arizona, 2214 North Central Ave., Phoenix, Arizona)
11:00am - 11:30am DRIVE from ITCA to Phoenix Office
1:00pm - 2:00pm MEETING w/ Kris Mayes and Lukas Walton (The 
Builder's Initiative, Walton Family Foundation, & LTW 
Investments) RE: Energy Investments and Philanthropy in Arizona
2:00pm - 3:00pm MEETING w/ Caryn Potter & Ellen Zuckerman 
(SWEEP) RE: Clean Energy Rules

Saturday, January 25

Sunday, January 26
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January 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29

February 2020January 27, 2020 - 
February 2, 2020
Monday, January 27

11:00am - 1:00pm Tucson Airport Authority Luncheon 

Wednesday, January 29
9:00am - 12:00pm Hearing - E-01933A-19-0028 - Tucson Electric 
Power Company - Rates - Martin - Staci Antrim
12:00pm - 2:00pm DRIVE from Tucson to Phoenix
2:00pm - 2:30pm MEETING w/ Jorge Canaca & the Grand Canyon 
State Electric Cooperatives Association (GCSECA)
3:00pm - 4:00pm MEETING w/ ADOA Director Andy Tobin
5:30pm - 8:00pm GCSECA Event in Phoenix

Friday, January 31
9:00am - 11:00am Hearing - E-01933A-19-0028 - Tucson Electric 
Power Company - Rates - Martin - Staci Antrim
11:00am - 11:30am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Matt Rowell & Paul 
Walker RE: Regulatory Environment
12:00pm - 12:30pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Utilities Division Staff &
Commissioner LMP's Office

Tuesday, January 28
9:00am - 11:00am Speaking at the southern Arizona building 
owners and managers Association meeting
12:00pm - 1:00pm FCC Tour w/ Jeff Sobotka & Milan Eaton 
(Partnership Meeting with Tucson Council Members)
1:30pm - 2:30pm MEETING w/ CAP board member, Mark Taylor
2:30pm - 3:30pm MEETING w/ Diane Brown RE: Commission 
Disconnect Policies
6:00pm - 7:00pm TEP Public Comments 

Thursday, January 30
8:00am - 10:00am DRIVE from Tucson to Phoenix
10:00am - 12:00pm SPECIAL OPEN MEETING & WORKSHOP RE: 
Disconnect Rules for Electric & Gas Utilities
12:00pm - 2:00pm MEET & GREET w/ Tribal Leaders @ ITCA
2:00pm - 5:00pm SPECIAL OPEN MEETING & WORKSHOP RE: 
Disconnect Rules for Electric & Gas Utilities

Saturday, February 1

Sunday, February 2
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9 10 11 12 13 14 15
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February 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

March 2020February 3, 2020 - 
February 9, 2020
Monday, February 3

11:00am - 12:00pm MEETING w/ TEP in TUCSON RE: Line Siting 
Process and Procedure  and Past Line Siting Cases

Wednesday, February 5
12:00am Open Meeting

8:00am - 9:00am Gila Valley Leadership  (County supervisor bldg - 
sw corner of washington and 19th ave)
10:00am - 11:00am Open Meeting
11:00am - 1:00pm Staff Meeting
2:00pm - 4:00pm MEETING w/ Matt Derr (& Justin) SW Gas RE: 
General Company Update

Friday, February 7

Tuesday, February 4
12:00am Open Meeting
10:00am - 6:00pm Open Meeting

Thursday, February 6

Saturday, February 8

Sunday, February 9
12:00am NARUC Winter Summit (Washington, DC)
9:00am - 11:00am BUS from Tucson to Phx Sky Harbor
9:10am - 3:00pm DEPARTURE FLIGHT <<CANCELLED>> - 
12:00pm - 6:00pm SUBSTITUTE DEPARTURE FLIGHT - Southwest 
3:00pm - 4:30pm NARUC <<UNABLE TO ATTEND>> (Welcome 

More Items...
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February 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

March 2020February 10, 2020 - 
February 16, 2020
Monday, February 10

NARUC Winter Summit (Washington, DC)
7:00am - 8:15am NARUC (General Session)
8:15am - 8:45am MEET w/ Jim Day (Navajo Pumped Hydro 
8:45am - 9:45am NARUC (Committee on Consumers and the Public
8:45am - 9:45am NARUC (Committee on Electricity) "The Future of
8:45am - 9:45am NARUC (Committee on Telecommunications) 
9:45am - 11:15am LUNCHEON - CAISO Western Energy Update 
11:30am - 12:30pm NARUC (Committee on Electricity) "What’s 
11:30am - 12:30pm NARUC (Committee on Energy Resources and 
11:30am - 12:30pm NARUC (Committee on Water) "How to Keep 
11:45am - 12:45pm NARUC (Committee on 
12:45pm - 1:45pm NARUC (Committee on Electricity) "Retired with
12:45pm - 1:45pm NARUC (Committee on Energy Resources and 

More Items...

Wednesday, February 12
12:00am NARUC Winter Summit (Washington, DC)

5:30am - 7:15am Celebrating a Centennial of Women's Power. 
Sponsored by EEI and INTREN. Commissioner LMP Politely 
Declined sponsor-paid breakfast.
6:00am - 5:00pm Hispanics in Energy 
7:00am - 9:45am NARUC (General Session) (Ballroom Central)
7:30am - 8:30am COMMISSIONER LMP IS SPEAKING/PANEL 
MEMBER - Hispanics in Energy 2020 Energy Legislative Policy 
Summit RE: Supplier Diversity - Lea Márquez Peterson
11:00am - 12:00pm NARUC (PBR State Working Group) (Closed 
MegaModel Training)

Friday, February 14
Valentine's Day (United States)

Tuesday, February 11
NARUC Winter Summit (Washington, DC)

7:00am - 8:15am NARUC (General Session) (Ballroom Central)
8:45am - 9:45am NARUC (Committee on Energy Resources and the
8:45am - 9:45am NARUC (Committee on Gas) "Electric and Gas 
8:45am - 9:45am NARUC (Committee on Telecommunications) 
8:45am - 9:45am NARUC (Committee on Water) "ALGAE: It'll Grow
9:45am - 11:15am NARUC LUNCHEON - Commissioners Only 
11:30am - 12:30pm NARUC (Committee on Energy Resources and 
12:30pm - 1:45pm NARUC (Committee on Telecommunications) 
12:45pm - 1:45pm NARUC (Committee on Energy Resources and 
12:45pm - 1:45pm NARUC (Committee on Gas) "Mexico 
2:00pm - 3:15pm NARUC (Committee on Consumers and the 
2:00pm - 3:00pm NARUC (Committee on Telecommunications) 
4:30pm - 6:30pm DINNER w/ Susan Clark (Former Chairwoman, 

Thursday, February 13
6:51am - 1:51pm RETURN FLIGHT - American Airlines

Saturday, February 15

Sunday, February 16
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2 3 4 5 6 7 8
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February 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

March 2020February 17, 2020 - 
February 23, 2020
Monday, February 17

Presidents' Day (United States)
8:00am - 5:00pm HOLIDAY - President's Day

Wednesday, February 19

Friday, February 21

Tuesday, February 18

Thursday, February 20
Contingency Open Meeting
8:15am - 4:45pm AZ Tribal Energy Assoc. 2020 Annual Meeting
9:00am - 12:00pm Special Open Meeting - JU & TEP IRP Extension
2:45pm - 3:15pm COMMISSIONER LMP SPEAKING - Tribal Energy 
Association RE: "AZ Electric Utility Regulatory Update/ Q&A"

Saturday, February 22

Sunday, February 23
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February 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

March 2020February 24, 2020 - 
March 1, 2020
Monday, February 24

8:00am - 9:00am MEETING w/ Ian Calkins & John Orr (Copper 
State Consulting Group & Exelon Director of Government Affairs, 
respectively) RE: Retail Electric Competition
1:30pm - 2:30pm Staff Open Meeting 

Wednesday, February 26
12:00am Workshop

9:00am - 9:30am MEETING w/ Doug Fant & Retail Energy Supply 
Association RE: Retail Electric Competition
10:00am - 5:00pm TWO-DAY WORKSHOP RE: Dereg/Retail Electric
Competition

Friday, February 28
11:30am - 2:00pm COMMISSIONER PETERSON SPEAKING- Water 
Utilities Association of Arizona 2020 Annual Meeting 

Tuesday, February 25
12:00am Workshop
10:00am - 5:00pm TWO-DAY WORKSHOP RE: Dereg/Retail Electric
Competition

Thursday, February 27
8:00am - 9:00am Ribbon cutting UA Tech Park 
9:00am - 9:30am CALL w/ Gila River Indian Community Utility 
Authority & President of the Arizona Tribal Energy Association 
(Lenny Gold) RE: Tribal Utility Formation 
3:00pm - 4:00pm MEETING w/ Doran Miller (The Western Way) RE:
Clean Energy Rules & Electric Deregulation in AZ
5:00pm - 6:30pm Southern Arizona Flinn Brown Fellows event in 
Tucson

Saturday, February 29

Sunday, March 1
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March 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

April 2020March 2, 2020 - 
March 8, 2020
Monday, March 2

Wednesday, March 4
9:30am - 10:30am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ APS RE: Employee 
Incident Update

Friday, March 6

Tuesday, March 3
NAWC Staff Forum
10:00am - 2:30pm Small Water Company Status Update

Thursday, March 5

Saturday, March 7

Sunday, March 8
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March 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

April 2020March 9, 2020 - 
March 15, 2020
Monday, March 9

10:00am - 10:30am REMOTE TELECONFERENCE w/ Employers for 
Renewable Energy (Nathan Sproul & Marea Bryson)
3:30pm - 4:30pm MEETING w/ David Jenkins (Conservatives for 
Responsible Stewardship) RE: Clean Energy Rules

Wednesday, March 11
12:00am Workshop

10:00am - 6:30pm TWO-DAY WORKSHOP RE: IRPs, Clean Energy 
Rules, REST, & EE

Friday, March 13
8:00am - 10:00am SPEAKING - Project Central 
2:00pm - 3:00pm CONFERENCE CALL w/ TEP RE: Canoa Ranch 
Resort

Tuesday, March 10
12:00am Workshop
9:00am - 10:00am MEETING w/ Steve Zylstra (AZ Tech Council) RE:
Alternative Energy and Electric Vehicles and Standards
10:00am - 5:00pm TWO-DAY WORKSHOP RE: IRPs, Clean Energy 
Rules, REST, & EE

Thursday, March 12

Saturday, March 14

Sunday, March 15
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March 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

April 2020March 16, 2020 - 
March 22, 2020
Monday, March 16

10:00am - 11:00am Special Open Meeting RE: COVID-19 
1:00pm - 3:00pm STAKEHOLDER MEETING w/ ADOA & Mission 
Critical Partners RE: Next-Gen 9-1-1 System RFP
3:00pm - 4:00pm CALL w/ AZ Department of State Land Director 
Lisa Atkins RE: AZ Broadband Map
4:00pm - 4:30pm CALL w/ Steve Peters (ATIC) RE: Broadband & 
911 Stakeholder Group

Wednesday, March 18
9:00am - 10:00am VIRTUAL MEETING RE: "AZWARN" (an effort 
through which "Water utilities have joined together to help each 
other in event of disasters.")
11:00am - 12:00pm American Broadband Initiative - 1 Year Update
12:30pm - 1:00pm Conference Call w/ Patrick Black (Fennemore 
Craig), Origin Mining (Jack McMahon & Aaron Wolochatiuk), and 
Kevin Higgins (Outside Consultant) RE: Mineral Park Mine & 
Economic Development Opportunity & Jobs in Kingman

Friday, March 20
9:00am - 9:30am LETTER/PROPOSAL & POLICY STATEMENT- 
Commissioner Lea Marquez Peterson Proposes 100% Clean Energy 
for Arizona
10:00am - 11:00am REMOTE TELECONFERENCE w/ ADOA RE: Wifi 
Access & Access to Remote Learning & Hotspots for student 
during COVID-19 - alicia.pollard@azdoa.gov

Tuesday, March 17
St. Patrick's Day (United States)
4:30pm - 5:30pm CONFERENCE CALL w/ Utilities Division Staff RE: 
Clean Energy Rules Policies and Proposals  (Util-Conf-DO) - 
Util-Conf-DO

Thursday, March 19

Saturday, March 21

Sunday, March 22
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March 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

April 2020March 23, 2020 - 
March 29, 2020
Monday, March 23

7:30am - 8:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ ATIC AZBSM Statewide 
Emergency Broadband Access Task Force
8:30am - 9:00am CALL w/ Court Rich RE: PURPA
11:00am - 11:30am INTERVIEW w/ Julian Spector (Greentech 
Media) RE: Commissioner LMP's Proposal for 100% Clean Energy
12:00pm - 12:30pm INTERVIEW w/ NPR RE: Commissioner LMP's 
Proposal for 100% Clean Energy in AZ
3:00pm - 4:00pm CONFERENCE CALL w/ Utilities Division Staff RE: 
Open Meeting Items Q&A

Wednesday, March 25

Friday, March 27
7:30am - 8:30am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ ATIC AZBSN Statewide 
Emergency Broadband Access Task force RE: Stakeholder 
Leadership & Broadband Access during COVID-19 (Conference Call) 
- Greater AZ Educational Leadership

Tuesday, March 24
Open Meeting
10:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting

Thursday, March 26
Contingency Open Meeting
1:00pm - 2:00pm INTERVIEW w/ Channel 9 Tucson RE: 
Commissioner LMP's Proposal for 100% Clean Energy in AZ
2:00pm - 3:00pm CALL w/ Caryn Potter & SWEEP RE: 
Commissioner LMP's Proposal for 100% Clean Energy in AZ
3:00pm - 4:00pm CALL w/ PV Magazine (Edward Klump) RE: 
Commissioner LMP's Proposal for 100% Clean Energy in AZ

Saturday, March 28

Sunday, March 29
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March 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

April 2020March 30, 2020 - 
April 5, 2020
Monday, March 30

7:30am - 8:30am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ ATIC AZBSM Statewide 
Emergency Broadband Access Task force RE: Stakeholder 
Leadership & Broadband Access during COVID-19 (Audio & Video 
Call) - AZ Info & Telecom Council
10:45am - 11:45am CALL w/ Pattern Energy RE: NM Wind Energy 
in AZ & FERC Ratemaking

Wednesday, April 1

Friday, April 3

Tuesday, March 31
10:00am - 11:00am CALL w/ Emily Duff (Ceres) RE: Clean Energy 
Rules/ REST Progress Report & Commissioner LMP's Proposal for 
100% Clean Energy in AZ
11:30am - 12:30pm CALL w/ Ian Calkins & Invenergy RE: 400MW 
Solar and Storage Project Near Cholla Power Plant
2:00pm - 3:00pm CALL w/ SWEEP RE: Commissioner LMP's 
Proposal for 100% Clean Energy and Energy Efficiency in AZ (Zoom 
Meeting) - Caryn Potter

Thursday, April 2

Saturday, April 4

Sunday, April 5


